

INGREDIENTS/ALLERGY INFO

Mini Buns: Wheat Flour Enriched[(Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley, Ascorbic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, *contains 2% or less of each of the following:* Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Mono-glyceride, Datem, Enzymes, Ada. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Single Buns: Wheat Flour Enriched[(Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley, Ascorbic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, *Contains 2% or less of each of the following:* Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Mono-glyceride, Datem, Sesame Seeds, Enzymes, Ada. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Double Buns: Wheat Flour Enriched[(Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley, Ascorbic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, *Contains 2% or less of each of the following:* Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Mono-glyceride, Datem, Sesame Seeds, Enzymes, Ada. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Sourdough Bread: Wheat Flour Enriched[(Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley, Ascorbic Acid], Water, Natural Sourdough, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, *contains 2% or less of each of the following:* Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Mono-glyceride, Datem, Enzymes, Ada. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Wheat Bread: Wheat Flour Enriched[(Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley, Ascorbic Acid], Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Cracked Wheat, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, *Contains 2% or less of each of the following:* Salt, Dry Molasses, Vital Wheat Gluten, Brown Sugar, Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Mono-glyceride, Datem, Enzymes. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Seasoned Salt: Salt, Spices **Contains: MSG**

Chicken Patties: Boneless Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning (Modified Food Starch, Carrageenan), Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Breaded With Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour And Durum Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt Garlic Powder, Spices, Soybean Oil, Yellow Corn Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Extractives Of Paprika, Cellulose Gum (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Natural Flavor, Sodium Alginate, Not More Than 2% Silicon Added To Prevent Caking. **Contains: Wheat (Gluten), SOY**

Chicken Strips: Boneless Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Breaded With Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour And Durum Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices, Soybean Oil, Yellow Corn Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Extractives Of Paprika, Cellulose Gum (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Natural Flavor, Sodium Alginate, Not More Than 2% Silicon Dioxide Added To Prevent Caking. **Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Soy**

Vegi Patties: Cooked Brown Rice (Long Grain Brown Rice, Water), Button Mushrooms, Rolled Oats, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Onions, Water, Hydrated Wheat Bulgur (Water, Bulgur Wheat), Crimini Mushrooms, Spices, Portabella Mushrooms, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Cultures, Annatto Color), Contains Two Percent Or Less Of Salt, Natural Flavors, Modified Vegetable Gum, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Whey, Malted Barley, Annatto Color, Malted Barley Flour, Onion Powder, Mushroom Powder, Guar Gum, Annatto Extract (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color), Soy Lecithin. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN), SOY, MILK**

Vegan Patties: Cooked Brown Rice (Water, Organic Brown Rice), Water, Organic Corn, Organic Carrots, Organic Onions, Organic Green Peppers, Organic Rolled Oats, Organic Canola Oil, Organic High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Organic Red Bell Peppers, Organic Soy Protein Flour, *Contains 2% or less of* Gum Blend (Carrageenan, Konjac Flour), Organic Soy Sauce (Water, Organic Soybeans, Salt, Organic Wheat), Organic Onion Powder, Broccoli, Sea Salt, Organic Garlic Powder, Organic Black Pepper. **Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Soy**

Tuna Salad: Solid White Tuna, Water, Salt, Vegetable Broth (Contains Soy), Pyrophosphate, Soybean Oil, Wagter, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, *contains less than 2% of* Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium Edta Added To Protect Flavor, Pickles, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Cauliflower, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (As Preservative), Natural Flavor, Turmeric. **Contains: EGG**

Blue Cheese Sauce: Blue Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose, Natamycin To Protect Flavor. Cultured Low Fat Milk, Salt. Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled Vinegar, *Contains less than 2% of* Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium Edta Added To Protect Flavor. **Contains: MILK, SOY**

INGREDIENTS/ALLERGY INFO

Onion Rings: Onions, Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Sugar, Whey (Milk), Garlic Powder, Yeast, Colored With Yellow 5 And 6. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN) SOY, MILK**

Fries: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (**Contains:** One Or More Of The Following: Canola, Palm Soybean Sunflower, Olive), Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Spices, Garlic Powder, Corn Meal, Onion Powder, Leavening (Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dried Yeast, Spice And Coloring, Dextrose. **Contains: WHEAT (GLUTEN) SOY**

Malt: Wheat Flour And Malted Barley Extracts, Dry Whole Milk, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate. Made On Equipment That Processes Soy. **Contains: MILK, WHEAT (GLUTEN)**

Chocolate Ice Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Water, Sugar, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Corn Syrup, Stabilizer (Mono- And Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 80, Guar Gum), Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80, Propylene Glycol). Processed In A Facility That Processes Peanuts And Tree Nuts. **Contains: MILK**

Vanilla Ice Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Water, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey Stabilizer (Mono- And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum), Annatto and Turmeric Added As Color. Processed In A Facility That Processes Peanuts And Tree Nuts. **Contains: MILK**

Strawberry Ice Cream: Cream, Skim Milk, Water, Sugar, Strawberries [Strawberries, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate (As A Preservative), Citric Acid, Fd&c Blue 1], Corn Syrup, Whey, Natural Strawberry Flavor, Stabilizer (Mono- And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum), Beet Juice Added As Color. Processed In A Facility That Processes Peanuts And Tree Nuts. **Contains: MILK**

Ranch: Soybean Oil, Cultured Nonfat Buttermilk, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% Salt, Cultured Skim Milk, Natural Flavor, Sugar, Whey Protein Concentrate, Tamarind And Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ground Mustard, Spice, Dried Parsley, Ground Celery. **Contains: MILK**

Fryer Oil: Soybean Oil With Dimethylpolysiloxane Added As An Anti-foaming Agent. **Contains: SOY**

Butter Alternative: Liquid And Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains: Less Than 2% Of Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Tbhq And Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor, Dimethylpolysiloxan, An Anti-foaming Agent Added. **Contains: SOY**